Mid Lancs Cross Country League

at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012
Under 11 girl — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 1376 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:45 25 2514 Ellie Young Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:23
2 1499 Katie Miller Liverpool Harriers & Ac 7:49 26 2515 Holly Leadbetter Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:25
3 1738 Olivia Mason Team North Cumbria 801 27 2516 Mary Campbell Border Harriers & Ac 9:28
4 1541 Jasmine Jolly Preston Harriers & Ac 805 28 2517 Laren Ward Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:28
5 2502 Holly Howson Team North Cumbria 814 29 1575 Annie Duffy Preston Harriers & Ac 9:29
6 1731 Stephanie Driscoll Kendal AAC 818 30 1538 Darcey Lonsdale Preston Harriers & Ac 9:34
7 1579 Orla Holt Rossendale Harriers & Ac 829 31 1248 Niamh Edmunds Southport Waterloo Ac 9:36
8 2503 Olivia Kenyon Liverpool Harriers & Ac 834 32 2518 Mia McKettrick Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:37
9 2504 Victoria Laender Liverpool Harriers & Ac 839 33 2519 Sophie Morgan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:38
10 1503 Annabel Pennington Liverpool Harriers & Ac 845 34 1563 Natalie Luczak Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac ~ 9:40
11 2506 Melita Griffin Ribble Valey 846 35 2521 Katie Preedy Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 9:47
12 2507 Beth Doubffire Liverpool Harriers & Ac 848 36 1502 Nadia Alsamarraie Liverpool Harriers & Ac 10:00
13 42 Emma Fulton Preston Harriers & Ac 853 37 2523 Holly Murphy Liverpool Harriers & Ac 10:17
14 1246 Lilly-Ann Grayson Southport Waterloo Ac 853 38 1137 Alex Baker Pendle Athletic Club 10:20
15 2509 Sophie Kerr Liverpool Harriers & Ac 854 39 2524 Jemima Hardacre Southport Waterloo Ac 10:23
16 2510 Melissa Sprowl Kendal AAC 855 40 1138 Ella Atkins Pendle Athletic Club 10:26
17 2511 Faith Crossley Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:00 41 2525 Lybia Garnell Liverpool Harriers & Ac 10:35
18 284 Maisie Rogers Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 901 42 2526 Elizabeth Penderson Liverpool Harriers & Ac 10:35
19 1136 Ruby Schofield Pendle Athletic Club 901 43 1729 Megan Howarth Southport Waterloo Ac 10:35
20 1501 Natasha Wood Liverpool Harriers & Ac 903 44 2528 Gemma Grierson Liverpool Harriers & Ac 10:59
21 2512 Isobel Murphy Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:04 45 2529 Jess Murphy Liverpool Harriers & Ac 11:03
22 2513 Emma Gorden Liverpool Harriers & Ac 904 46 2530 Annwe ButlerChattell Preston Harriers & Ac 11:06
23 1187 Maisy Vasic Rossendale Harriers & Ac 916 47 2531 Eve McMahon Southport Waterloo Ac 12:12
24 1500 Milli ‘Smith Liverpool Harriers & Ac 918 48 46 Lorna McDonald Preston Harriers & Ac 13:54

Under 11 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 1400 Kyle Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac 740 29 1209 Jack Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:40
2 1208 Matthew Mackay Rossendale Harriers & Ac 742 30 131 Liam Blackwell Preston Harriers & Ac 8:41
3 1399 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:43 31 2549 Runner 1594 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 844
4 2533 Ben Preedy Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:43 32 1604 Curtis Done Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 8:47
5 2534 Fraser Spoul Kendal AAC 7:48 33 1739 Harvey Cooper Barrow & Furness Striders Ac ~ 8:48
6 435 George Owen Hyndbumn Ac 7:53 34 225 Jack Hughes Chorley 8:48
7 1603 Lucas Done Lancaster & Morecambe Ac ~ 7:56 39 2551 Jack Manning Southport Waterloo Ac 8:50
8 2535 Kiaron Roach Liverpool Harriers & Ac 7:58 36 856 Simon Holt Lytham St Annes Rr Club 8:57
9 2536 James Honour Southport Waterloo Ac 7:58 37 1539 Thomas Dumey Preston Harriers & Ac 8:57
10 1732 Louie Johnson Team North Cumbria 759 38 1551 Ishan Goshawk Hyndbumn Ac 9:04
11 323 James Smith Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 800 39 2553 Oliver Forde Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:06
12 2538 Kieron Blackburn Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 807 40 2554 Finley Pearce Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:14
13 216 Ben Hughes Chorley 810 41 2555 Runner 1596 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac ~ 9:17
14 2539 Tyler Hanafin Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 812 42 1574 Alex Bemstein Preston Harriers & Ac 9:20
15 1571 Rhys Ashton Lancaster & Morecambe Ac ~ 8:14 43 1718 Sam Coupland Southport Waterloo Ac 9:21
16 1719 Samuel Fox Hyndbumn Ac 815 44 727 Josh Roelants Helm Hil 9:27
17 1727 Charley Thompson Barrow & Fumness Striders Ac ~ 8:16 45 2556 Runner 1673 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 9:28
18 2542 Daniel Jackson Southport Waterloo Ac 818 46 220 Henry Wilson Chorley 9:30
19 2543 Runner 1678 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 820 47 1559 Rhys Davies Southport Waterioo Ac 9:33
20 2544 Billy Blane Leigh Harriers & Ac 825 48 1326 Max Davies Southport Waterloo Ac 9:44
21 2545 Tony Dee Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 826 49 1210 Ryan Heneghan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:48
22 507 Matthew Baptista Wigan & District H & Ac 826 50 2558 James Thomas Southport Waterloo Ac 10:04
23 219 Scott Gouldthorpe Chorley g27 51 1550 Tom Kirkley Lancaster & Morecambe Ac  10:08
24 1618 Daniel Lenehan Southport Waterloo Ac 828 52 1535 Harry Booth Lytham St Annes Rr Club 10:11
25 1401 Shea Mellor Leigh Harriers & Ac 831 53 1605 Jason Wilkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:24
26 2547 Ravi Goshawk Hyndburn Ac 833 54 2559 Lewis McMahon Southport Waterloo Ac 10:40
27 2548 Callum McKevitt Liverpool Harriers & Ac 835 55 1766 Adam Hulme Liverpool Pembroke Sefton  10:50
28 1402 Coel Mellor Leigh Harriers & Ac 8:37
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Pos Num Name
1 410 Blythe Fourie Hyndburn Ac 1148 31 39 Rebekah Luff Preston Harriers & Ac
2 1239 Emma Alderson Southport Waterloo Ac 11:55 32 2572 Sarah Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 1494 Lucy Miller Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1210 33 1422 Megan Barnsley Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
4 1419 Morag Molyneux Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 12112 34 2573 Maddie Broad Liverpool Harriers & Ac
5 35  Charlotte Crook Preston Harriers & Ac 1212 35 1091 Rose Abbott Blackburn Harriers & Ac
6 704 Imogen Burrow Helm Hill 1227 36 280 Hannah Eadie Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
7 2562 Sam Blano Kendal AAC 12:30 37 1491 Mia Alsamarraie Liverpool Harriers & Ac
8 1498 Faye Ireland Liverpool Harriers & Ac 12:39 38 1421 Alex Barnsley Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
9 1486 Emily Gray Liverpool Harriers & Ac 12:41 39 1780 Alex Bunclark Southport Waterloo Ac
10 840 Ella Moulding Lytham St Annes Rr Club 1251 40 1495 John Isobel St. Liverpool Harriers & Ac
11 2563 Corinna Howorth Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1252 41 37 Hannah Mulholland Preston Harriers & Ac
12 411 Alexa McTiffin Hyndburn Ac 12563 42 2578 Kia Cheetham Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
13 483 Kim Baptista Wigan & District H & Ac 12:54 43 1339 Imogen Gorst Kendal AAC
14 1180 Sarah Longshaw Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1256 44 2580 Eve Williams Leigh Harriers & Ac
15 663 Georgia Tansey Ribble Valey 12569 45 2581 Emily Lucas Liverpool Harriers & Ac
16 1005 Emma Whitaker Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 13113 46 2582 Louise Cook Liverpool Harriers & Ac
17 1181 Shauna Williamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:18 47 2583 Jasmin Gorman Liverpool Harriers & Ac
18 412 Charlie Coy Hyndburn Ac 1319 48 2584 Emily Morgan Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 1007 Ffion Ashton Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 1326 49 2585 Becky Hollindrake Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
20 703 Mia Senior Helm Hill 13:37 50 1725 Tegan Macuras Preston Harriers & Ac
21 2565 Georgia Shirley Liverpool Harriers & Ac 13:38 51 1487 S Van Liverpool Harriers & Ac
22 1496 Jessica Cook Liverpool Harriers & Ac 13:39 52 2588 Sarah Glover Southport Waterloo Ac
23 2567 Hannah Cooksow Blackburn Harriers & Ac 1345 53 2589 Lydia Woods Southport Waterloo Ac
24 1555 Holly Keelan Preston Harriers & Ac 1345 54 1242 Grace O'Malley Southport Waterloo Ac
25 1613 Emily Hall Preston Harriers & Ac 1346 55 1244 Kayla Shandley Southport Waterloo Ac
26 1600 Maddie Elliott Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:47 56 2590 Ellen Murgatroyd Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
27 1004 Annis Atkinson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 1347 57 1490 Emily Derby Liverpool Harriers & Ac
28 1492 Grace Preston Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1349 58 2591 Enn Catterall Liverpool Harriers & Ac
29 521 Georgia Cooper Barrow & Furness Striders Ac  13:55 59 2592 Lorna Catterall Liverpool Harriers & Ac
30 889 Alice Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers 13:57
Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 41 — 3 Lucy Miller 8 Faye Ireland 9 Emily Gray 21 Georgia Shirley
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 74 — 11 Corinna Howorth 14 Sarah Longshaw 17 Shauna Williamson32 Sarah Goldswain
3 Preston Harriers & Ac 85 — 5 Charlotte Crook 24 Holly Keelan 25 Emily Hall 31 Rebekah Luff
4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 111 — 16 Emma Whitaker 19 Ffion Ashton 27 Annis Atkinson 49 Becky Hollindrake
5 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 117 — 4 Morag Molyneux 33 Megan Barnsley 38 Alex Barnsley 42 Kia Cheetham
6 Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 121 — 22 Jessica Cook 28 Grace Preston 34 Maddie Broad 37 Mia Alsamarraie
7 Southport Waterloo Ac 146 — 2 Emma Alderson 39 Alex Bunclark 52 Sarah Glover 53 Lydia Woods
8 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘C’ 178 — 40 John Isobel St. 45 Emily Lucas 46 Louise Cook 47 Jasmin Gorman
9 Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘D’ 225 — 51 S Van 57 Emily Derby 58 Enn Catterall 59 Lorna Catterall
Race 4 - Under 13 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 123 Dean Tiemey Preston Harriers & Ac 10:58 32 1776 Luke Parker Preston Harriers & Ac
2 1724 Connor Finlayson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac  11:20 33 1158 Gregan Baker Pendle Athletic Club
3 2594 Ben Blackbum Lancaster & Morecambe Ac  11:25 34 2612 Josh Forth Ribble Valey
4 503 Nathan Dunn Wigan & District H & Ac 11:26 35 2613 Joe Manning Southport Waterloo Ac
5 1443 Mathew Richardson Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 11:56 36 1061 Joe Kirkley Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
6 722 Jacob Aubrey Helm Hill 11:57 37 1398 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & Ac
7 2597 Ben Granger Kendal AAC 11:57 38 1059 Ben Winterburn Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
8 2598 Ethan Radcliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:02 39 2614 Henry Jackson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
9 1160 Kai Atkins Pendle Athletic Club 1204 40 124 Joseph Duffy Preston Harriers & Ac
10 2600 Josh Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1209 41 432 Dylan Ross Hyndburm Ac
11 125 Adam Roberts Preston Harriers & Ac 1213 42 552 Jake Cooper Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
12 1444 Joseph Martin Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 12:19 43 505 Kieran Dunn Wigan & District H & Ac
13 1542 Jerome Jolly Preston Harriers & Ac 1219 44 2617 Micheal Croft Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
14 1530 Max Brame Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1221 45 1446 Joe Marshall Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
15 1397 Kristian Wade Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:25 46 1451 Michael Duffy Burnley Ac
16 1561 Shaun Beckett Preston Harriers & Ac 12:25 47 1204 Jacob Slough Rossendale Harriers & Ac
17 1442 JoshForrest Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 12:31 48 2619 Nathan O'Hare Southport Waterloo Ac
18 2604 Runner 1671 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1240 49 2620 lIsaac Eans Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 320 George Robinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 1241 50 2621 Timmy Barnes Pendle Athletic Club
20 2605 Louis Barrow Preston Harriers & Ac 1241 51 2622 Chris Archer Clayton Le Moors Harriers
21 1157 Joe Lonsdale Pendle Athletic Club 12:45 52 1573 Lewis Bemnstein Preston Harriers & Ac
22 2606 Kieron Vis Southport Waterloo Ac 1246 53 2623 Steve Jones Liverpool Harriers & Ac
23 1201 Elliot Snape Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:47 54 550 Bradley Edwards Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
24 506 Scott Thompson Wigan & District H & Ac 12:47 55 2625 Harey VanGeffen Pendle Athletic Club
25 960 Charley Bateson Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1248 56 962 Simon Wilshaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers
26 959 Curtis Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers 12:48 57 2626 Alex Eilhespy Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
27 2608 Alex Birkett Kendal AAC 12:48 58 2627 Michael O’'Malley Liverpool Harriers & Ac
28 1528 Andrew Grant Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1249 59 2628 Mark Howorth Rossendale Harriers & Ac
29 1627 Jack Wilson Chorley 12:51 60 2632 Spencer Phelen Pendle Athletic Club
30 2609 Jacob VanGreffen Pendle Athletic Club 1252 61 2633 Eric Hawson Burnley Ac
31 1529 Joshua Lowe Liverpool Harriers & Ac 12563 62 2634 Ewan Henneghan Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Race 4 - Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

41 — 1 Dean Tierney 11 Adam Roberts
78 — 5 Mathew Richardson 12 Joseph Martin
88 — 8 Ethan Radcliffe 10 Josh Whitehead
91 — 14 Max Brame 18 Runner 1671
93 — 9 Kai Atkins 21 Joe Lonsdale

16 Shaun Beckett
44 Micheal Croft
47 Jacob Slough
31 Joshua Lowe
33 Gregan Baker

1 Preston Harriers & Ac

2 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

4 Liverpool Harriers & Ac

5 Pendle Athletic Club

13 Jerome Jolly

17 Josh Forrest

23 Elliot Snape

28 Andrew Grant

30 Jacob VanGreffen

6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 116 — 3 Ben Blackburn 36 Joe Kirkley 38 Ben Winterburn 39 Henry Jackson
7 Preston Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 144 — 20 Louis Barrow 32 Luke Parker 40 Joseph Duffy 52 Lewis Bemnstein
8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 158 — 25 Charley Bateson 26 Curtis Holt 51 Chris Archer 56 Simon Wilshaw
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Mid Lancs Cross Country League

at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012

Name

Rosie Jonnson
Grace Handley
Sophia Brennan
Elizabeth Greenwood
Danielle Webb
Rebecca Buchanan
Georgia Hanamn
1178 Charlotte Waddington
277 Deni Impett

34  Meg Beckett

659 Georgina Smith
2603 Hannah Delaney
1337 Heidi Murray

2607 Phobe Howe

1418 Anna Hulme

2611 Jessica Rogers

661 Eleanor Bolton
15657 Lucy Keelan

33  Elisha Lyttle

1412 Corinne Molyneux
1477 Abbie Gray

1177 Sophie Murphy

2595
1087
2596
1085
2599
1599
2601

Liverpool Harriers & Ac

2 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton

3
4

Preston Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

5 Ribble Valey

[o- R Ne))

Pos Num
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Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘B’
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton ‘B’

Name

115 Fabrice Kisela
2639 Christopher Durney
2640 Chris Richards
2641 Ciaran Campbell
1773 Scott Wilson

2643 James Wardle
1155 Matthew Bamnes
1765 Elliott Matier

852 George Rowley
2645 Runner 1681
1146 James Marchant
1435 Ben Singleton
2646 Rian Doubtfire
1316 Jack Lenehan
2647 Mathew Senior
2648 Sam Wardle

1147 Thomas Marchant
2649 George Nightingale
2650 Bryon Abbott
1046 George Tostevin
1438 Daniel Wright
1743 Andrew Moffat
1440 Liam Bibby

1199 Connor Richardson

Preston Harriers & Ac

Pendle Athletic Club

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Team North Cumbria
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valey

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Kendal AAC

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Ribble Valey

Preston Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Race 4 - Under 15 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

5 Danielle Webb
15 Anna Hulme

18 Lucy Keelan

103 — 8 Charlotte Waddington 22 Sophie Murphy
17 Eleanor Bolton
26 Charlotte Whitaker
28 Lucy Cattell

30 Rosie Walsh

41 — 3 Sophia Brennan
60 — 1 Rosie Jonnson
83 — 10 Meg Beckett

106 — 11 Georgina Smith
113 — 7 Georgia Hanamn
123 — 27 Runner 1682
134 — 29 Lauren Powell

Preston Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac

Helm Hill

Border Harriers & Ac

Team North Cumbria
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Pendle Athletic Club
Team North Cumbria
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac
Helm Hill

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Pendle Athletic Club
Ribble Valey

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Preston Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time

11:32
11:34
11:35
11:57
12:08
12:10
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:29
12:31
12:37
12:41
12:47
12:56
12:59
12:59
13:02
13.03
13:.05
13:.07
13:13

Time

10:17
10:26
10:49
10:57
11:02
11:05
11:.06
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:22
11:23
11:23
11:25
11:27
11:28
11:28
11:30
11:32
11:39
11:44

Race 5 - Under 15 Boyg

51 — 1 Fabrice Kisela
62 — 7 Matthew Bamnes
87 — 12 Ben Singleton
91 — 10 Runner 1681

145 — 20 George Tostevin

11
21
13
33

45

25
26
27
28
29

— TEAM RESULTS
Christopher Durney
James Marchant
Daniel Wright
Rian Doubffire
Niall Graham

2615
2616
479
991
2618
1480
1417
1415
1484
2624
1176
660
1593
32
1478
701
2629
1174
2630
2631
1416
658
1175

2652
121

1154
1587
117

1122
1437
2653
1043
119

1439
853

2654
501

2655
1436
2656
1394
2657
548

2658
2659
1044
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Catherine Lawson
Charlotte Mawslshey
Rachel Sidebotham
Charlotte Whitaker
Runner 1682

Lucy Cattell

Lauren Powell
Rosie Walsh

Emily Rowe

Jessic GonzalezGreen
Eleanor Solomon
Charlotte Moxham
Savannah Morgan
Lydia Edmondson
Rachel Hart
Georgia Stevens
Shannon Terry
Shona Monks
Maise Wilkinson
Olivia Roberts

Kate Croft

Charlotte Forth
Jessica Nelson

Runner 1679
Christopher Luff
Tiarnan Crorken
Jordan McDonald
Robert Bryning
Thomas Harbour
Chris Webber
Bradley Robertson
Niall Graham
Paul Blezard
Jack Crook
Robbie Webb
Kenan Eti

Henry Lucas
Robbie Sprowl
Joseph Chadderton
Matthew Tobin
Dominic Howarth
Tom Smith
Jonty Dacre
Daniel Rawlinson
Mac Cotterill
Adam Rawlinson

22 Andrew Moffat
17 Thomas Marchant 27 Tiarnan Crorken
23 Liam Bibby

25 Runner 1679

45 Daniel Rawlinson

Race 4 - Under 15 Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Club i

Helm Hill

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Wigan & District H & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valey

Southport Waterloo Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Helm Hill

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Ribble Valey

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

12 Hannah Delaney 21 Abbie Gray

20 Corinne Molyneux 24 Charlotte Mawslshey
19 Elisha Lyttle
33 Eleanor Solomon 40 Shona Monks
34 Charlotte Moxham 44 Charlotte Forth
39 Shannon Terry
31 Emily Rowe
32 Jessic GonzalezGreen4 3

Race 5 -0hd¥ 15 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Club

36 Lydia Edmondson

41 Maise Wilkinson
37 Rachel Hart

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
Kendal AAC

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Southport Waterloo Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

26 Christopher Luff

31 Chris Webber
43 Tom Smith
47 Adam Rawlinson
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Mid Lancs Cross Country League
at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012
Race 5 - Under 17 Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 1772 Abbie Hetherington Team North Cumbria 17.00 13 2665 Sophie Myers Leigh Harriers & Ac

2 271 Molly Betmead Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac ~ 17:19 14 1635 Leah Peploe Leigh Harriers & Ac

3 656 Amelia Wood Ribble Valey 17:30 15 27 Grace Maddox Preston Harriers & Ac

4 1170 Rebecca Flanangan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1741 16 517 Sophie Seddon Barrow & Fumness Striders Ac
5 990 Mary Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac ~ 18:00 17 473 Danielle Thompson Wigan & District H & Ac

6 2662 Sabrina Walley Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:21 18 1602 Kellie Smith Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

7 655 Lucy Lennon Ribble Valey 1826 19 408 Hannah Williams Hyndburn Ac

8 23 Rachael Scott Preston Harriers & Ac 18:34 20 472 Natalie Thompson Wigan & District H & Ac

9 1670 Katie Mininan Chorley 18:37 21 1476 Hannah Skaife Liverpool Harriers & Ac

10 1169 Megan Solomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1911 22 2667 Georgie Hannaway Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
11 2664 Sarah Jones Barrow & Fumess Striders Ac 19119 23 2668 Jessica McCrackero Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
12 25 Emma Hargreaves Preston Harriers & Ac 19:21

1 Leigh Harriers & Ac

Race 5-Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS

33 — 6 Sabrina Walley

13 Sophie Myers

14 Leah Peploe

35 — 15 Grace Maddox

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

2 Preston Harriers & Ac 8 Rachael Scott 12 Emma Hargreaves

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 104 Jamaine Coleman Preston Harriers & Ac 1826 19 1117 Jack Hindle Blackburn Harriers & Ac

2 108 Patrick Dever Preston Harriers & Ac 18:38 20 1661 Sam Williams Preston Harriers & Ac

3 2669 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1851 21 2675 Callam Davidson Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 2670 Matthew Wigelsworth Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1923 22 1514 Chris Manning Liverpool Harriers & Ac

5 1039 Matthew Shackleton Lancaster & Morecambe Ac  19:33 23 113 Dan Whitlock Preston Harriers & Ac

6 2672 Adbulquani Sharif Liverpool Harriers & Ac 19:35 24 403 Neil Orr Border Harriers & Ac

7 1516 Lee Dobson Liverpool Harriers & Ac 19:43 25 1118 Robert Wong Blackburn Harriers & Ac
8 547 Ross Campbell Barrow & Furness Striders Ac  19:.59 26 1645 Morgan Phillips Blackburn Harriers & Ac

9 1689 Callum Grant Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1959 27 1116 Joseph Howe Blackburn Harriers & Ac
10 1515 Kristian Quirk Liverpool Harriers & Ac 1959 28 1640 Robert Savage Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 402 Jordan Hull Border Harriers & Ac 20:01 29 2680 Liam Medley Border Harriers & Ac

12 1433 James Loftus Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 20:02 30 1145 Joshua Ingham Pendle Athletic Club

13 1668 Will Jackson Border Harriers & Ac 20:06 31 1434 Jonathan Bride Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
14 105 Sandy Kelly Preston Harriers & Ac 20:08 32 1307 Gary Clark Southport Waterloo Ac
15 1198 Matthew Harris Rossendale Harriers & Ac 2025 33 956 George Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers
16 1144 Matthew Dutton Pendle Athletic Club 20:39 34 670 Daniel Bolton Ribble Valey

17 1356 Mark Sullivan Kendal AAC 2042 35 2682 Runner 1807 Preston Harriers & Ac

18 1038 Rob Shaw Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 2043 36 1457 Ben Ingham Kendal AAC

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 13 — 3 Daniel Jarvis 4 Matthew Wigelsworth 6 Adbulquani Sharif
2 Preston Harriers & Ac 17 — 1 Jamaine Coleman 2 Patrick Dever 14 Sandy Kelly

3 Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 26 — 7 Lee Dobson 9 Callum Grant 10 Kristian Quirk

4 Border Harriers & Ac 48 — 11 Jordan Hull 13 Will Jackson 24 Neil Orr

5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 64 — 15 Matthew Harris 21 Callam Davidson 28 Robert Savage

70 — 19 Jack Hindle
78 — 20 Sam Williams

6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
7 Preston Harriers & Ac ‘B’

25 Robert Wong
23 Dan Whitlock

26 Morgan Phillips
35 Runner 1807

Under 20 Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 Laura Riches Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:55
2 Katherine Walker Liverpool Harriers & Ac 17:00
3 Sarah Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac  17:37
4 Lauren Gowland Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac  17:46
5 Rebecca Donohue Liverpool Harriers & Ac 18:08
6 Georgina Leck Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:39
7 Helena Leathley Clayton Le Moors 18:53
8 Rachael Scott Leigh Harriers & Ac 20:48
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19:28
19:35
19:47
20:02
20:49
20:56
21:14
21:35
21:48
22:33
23:19

20:56
21:00
21:16
21:33
21:40
21:49
21:52
21:55
22:01
22:09
22:24
22:32
22:35
22:59
23:33
23:35
23:36
24:23



Mid Lancs Cross Country League
at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012

Race 6 - Ladies over 18

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 1362 Lauren Howarth L 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac 2842 48 327 Linda Whittaker
2 1231 Amanda Crook L 2 Southport Waterloo Ac 30:28 49 259 Karen Dunford

3 2683 Stephanie Roe L 3 Preston Harriers & Ac 31:14 50 2704 Ursula Mellor

4 1404 Kirsty Longley L35 1 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 3148 51 2705 AnnaMaria Crabtree
5 2684 Sarah Ridemalgh L35 2 Accrington Road Runners 31:57 52 510 Jill Seddon

6 982 Helen Booth L 6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 3228 53 836 Laura Ashworth
7 2685 Sarah Griffiths L 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac 33:06 54 2706 Paula Ploughman
8 2686 Sarah Jarvis L 8 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 33111 55 239 Danielle Burrows
9 1637 Anna Anderson L 9 Pendle Athletic Club 3326 56 556 Anne Wallworth
10 2687 Lynn Clough L35 3 Chorley 34:00 57 2707 Jackie Wain

11 1167 Emma Flanagan L 11 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 34:.08 58 1228 Sarah Grayson
12 1233 Stephanie May L 12 Southport Waterloo Ac 3443 59 1219 Carole James
13 1224 Clare Constable L35 4 Southport Waterloo Ac 3449 60 1810 Felicity Wolohan
14 2688 Josie Maley L 14 Astley & Tyldesley RR 3504 61 261 Laura Lawler

15 4 Philippa Walsh L45 1 Preston Harriers & Ac 35117 62 2709 Liz Stanfield

16 469 Julie Platt L35 5 Wigan & District H & Ac 3532 63 592 Tracey Hulme
17 468 Tracey Dutton L35 6 Wigan & District H & Ac 3541 64 562 Debbie Kirkman
18 1229 Tracey Peters L 18 Southport Waterloo Ac 3545 65 1223 Helen Lodge

19 1405 Lisa Gawthorne L 19 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 3547 66 2710 Kim Oneill

20 1403 Bua Kalisiram L35 7 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 36:13 67 511 Helen Walker

21 835 Melanie Koth L35 8 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 36:13 68 443 Fiona Glen

22 1802 Claire Wilson L 22 Kendal AAC 36:31 69 2711 Kim Lowes

23 599 Sarah Sherratt L35 9 Wesham Road Runners & Ac  36:35 70 2712 Joan Goldthorpe
24 467 Jacqui Jones L45 2 Wigan & District H & Ac 36:43 71 238 Emma Hewitt
25 2691 Marian Hesketh L55 1 Preston Harriers & Ac 3645 72 827 Pamela Hardman
26 984 Maria Snell L 26 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac  36:48 73 837 Catherine French
27 5 Sarah Gohil L3510 Preston Harriers & Ac 3649 74 1213 Sue Stewart

28 1330 Lucy Varney L3511 Kendal AAC 3718 75 561 Sally Cape

29 1814 Angela Delaney L45 3 Southport Waterloo Ac 37:32 76 1221 Elaine Sutton
30 440 Julia Hartley L3512 Accrington Road Runners 37:39 77 826 Janice Cobley
31 1406 Leia Bowes L 31 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 37:40 78 831 Fiona Geldard
32 1728 Kath Crisp L3513 Barrow & Fumness Striders Ac  37:41 79 2714 Helen Goodwin
33 2695 Rachel Jacks L 33 Southport Waterloo Ac 3756 80 880 Sarah Whittaker
34 979 Jayne Perry L 34 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 3807 81 1218 Jane Blacklin
35 1226 Michelle Spencer L3514 Southport Waterloo Ac 3818 82 1 Judith Deakin
36 326 Carole Baines L45 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR 38:30 83 226 Mary Hewitt

37 260 Andrea Smith L45 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 3840 84 1211 Sheila Marshall
38 2697 Suzzanne Gregory L3515 Astley & Tyldesley RR 3841 85 825 Sylvia Gittins

39 2698 Amanda Burrow L 39 Helm Hill 3841 86 557 Karen Clark

40 1327 Dianne Priestley L55 2 Kendal AAC 3850 87 824 Pamela Binns
41 839 Katharine Hoyland L 41 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 38:59 88 859 Christine Leathley
42 1789 Vicky Heyes L3516 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:06 89 256 Hilary Goorney
43 865 Irene Roche L45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39119 90 1128 Faye Holden

44 603 Jenn Thompson L 44 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 3923 91 264 Claire Irons

45 1408 Scarlet Collinson U20 1 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 39:32 92 2717 Karen Davies
46 2702 Helen Maguire L3517 Ribble Valey 3940 93 2718 Susan Allen

47 1214 Sue Cooper L55 3 Southport Waterloo Ac 39144 94 823 Dawn Lock

1 Southport Waterloo Ac
2 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
3 Preston Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac ‘B’
Astley & Tyldesley RR

Kendal AAC

Accrington Road Runners
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac ‘C
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Southport Waterloo Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Garstang

Southport Waterloo Ac
Red Rose Road Runners
Lytham St Annes Rr Club

©o~No A

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

O
B

e
c
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L45 7 Astley & Tyldesley RR

L45 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
L 50 Leigh Harriers & Ac

L45 9 Chorley

L3518 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
L3519 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L4510 Red Rose Road Runners

L 55 Garstang

L55 4 Red Rose Road Runners
L4511 Kendal AAC

L 58 Southport Waterloo Ac
L4512 Southport Waterloo Ac

L 60 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L3520 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
L 62 Southport Waterloo Ac
L4513 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
L3521 Red Rose Road Runners
L3522 Southport Waterloo Ac
L4514 Astley & Tyldesley RR

L 67 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
L3523 Accrington Road Runners
L4515 Accrington Road Runners
L55 5 Red Rose Road Runners

L 71 Garstang

L4516 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L3524 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L55 6 Southport Waterloo Ac
L4517 Red Rose Road Runners
L4518 Southport Waterloo Ac
L55 7 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L4519 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L3525 Accrington Road Runners
L 80 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L4520 Southport Waterloo Ac
L55 8 Preston Harriers & Ac

L55 9 Garstang

L5510 Southport Waterloo Ac
L5511 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L4521 Red Rose Road Runners
L5512 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
L5513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L5514 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
L3526 Pendle Athletic Club

L 91 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
L 92 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
L4522 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L5515 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

Race 6 - Ladies over 18 — TEAM RESULTS

27 — 2 Amanda Crook
43 — 4 Kirsty Longley

43 — 3 Stephanie Roe
57 — 16 Julie Platt

58 — 1 Lauren Howarth
66 — 6 Helen Booth

80 — 18 Tracey Peters

88 — 14 Josie Maley

90 — 22 Claire Wilson

103 — 5 Sarah Ridemalgh
115 — 21 Melanie Koth
130 — 23 Sarah Sherratt
140 — 35 Michelle Spencer
147 — 37 Andrea Smith
151 — 32 Kath Crisp

165 — 42 Vicky Heyes

174 — 54 Paula Ploughman
186 — 59 Carole James
205 — 60 Felicity Wolohan

209 — 55 Danielle Burrows
231 — 74 Sue Stewart

231 — 70 Joan Goldthorpe
240 — 77 Janice Cobley

12 Stephanie May
19 Lisa Gawthorne
15 Philippa Walsh

13 Clare Constable
20 Bua Kalisiram
25 Marian Hesketh

17 Tracey Dutton 24 Jacqui Jones
7 Sarah Griffiths 50 Ursula Mellor
26 Maria Snell 34 Jayne Perry

29 Angela Delaney 33 Rachel Jacks

36 Carole Baines
28 Lucy Varney
30 Julia Hartley

41 Katharine Hoyland
44 Jenn Thompson
47 Sue Cooper

49 Karen Dunford
52 Jill Seddon

43 Irene Roche

56 Anne Wallworth
62 Liz Stanfield

68
53

58
61
67
80
64
65

Suzzanne Gregory
Dianne Priestley
Fiona Glen
Laura Ashworth
63 Tracey Hulme
Sarah Grayson
Laura Lawler
Helen Walker
Sarah Whittaker
Debbie Kirkman
Helen Lodge

72 Pamela Hardman 73 Catherine French
71 Emma Hewitt 83 Mary Hewitt

76 Elaine Sutton 81 Jane Blacklin
75 Sally Cape 86 Karen Clark

78 Fiona Geldard

graham@race-results.co.uk

85 Sylvia Gittins

S

39:53
39:59
40:01

40:23
40:33
40:34
40:50
40:53
40:55
41:00
41:11

41:16
41:18
41:23
41:30
41:38
41:55
42:08
42:23
42:23
42:28
42:56
43:05
44:03
45:16
4548
45:50
46:16
46:27
46:44
46:46
46:52
47:.05
47:22
47:56
48:12
48:22
48:24
50:19
51:44
52:14
52:33
52:51

53:15
53:36
55:14
59:43



1 Wigan & District H & Ac

2 Preston Harriers & Ac

3 Southport Waterloo Ac

4 Accrington Road Runners

5 Astley & Tyldesley RR

6 Kendal AAC

7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

8 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

9 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘B’
10 Red Rose Road Runners

11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
12 Lytham St Annes Rr Club ‘B’
13 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘c

14 Red Rose Road Runners ‘B’

15 Lytham St Annes RrClub  ‘C’

1 Southport Waterloo Ac

2 Preston Harriers & Ac

3 Astley & Tyldesley RR

4 Red Rose Road Runners

5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

6 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

7 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘B’
8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

9 Lytham St Annes Rr Club ‘B’

1 Southport Waterloo Ac
2 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
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Mid Lancs Cross Country League

at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012
Race 6 - Ladies over 35 — TEAM RESULTS

24 —
30 —
37 —
59 —
67 —
70 —
84 —
84 —

6 Julie Platt

5 Philippa Walsh
4 Clare Constable
2 Sarah Ridemalgh
19 Carole Baines
14 Lucy Varney
20 Andrea Smith

9 Melanie Koth

100 — 26 Sue Cooper

103 — 32 Paula Ploughman
106 — 23 Vicky Heyes

144 — 45 Catherine French

146 — 46 Sue Stewart

147 — 43 Joan Goldthorpe

177 — 56 Sylvia Gittins

7 Tracey Dutton
12 Marian Hesketh
15 Angela Delaney
16 Julia Hartley

21 Suzzanne Gregory

22 Dianne Priestley
28 Karen Dunford
31 Laura Ashworth
35 Carole James
33 Anne Wallworth
24 Irene Roche

49 Janice Cobley
48 Elaine Sutton
47 Sally Cape

58 Pamela Binns

11 Jacqui Jones

13 Sarah Gohil

18 Michelle Spencer
41 Fiona Glen

27 Linda Whittaker
34 Jackie Wain

36 Laura Lawler

44 Pamela Hardman
39 Helen Lodge

38 Debbie Kirkman
59 Christine Leathley
50 Fiona Geldard
52 Jane Blacklin

57 Karen Clark

63 Dawn Lock

Race 6 - Ladies over 45 — TEAM RESULTS

29 —
32 —
33 —
47 —
52 —
72 —
73 —
78 —

4 Angela Delaney
1 Philippa Walsh

5 Carole Baines

13 Paula Ploughman
6 Andrea Smith
21 Pamela Hardman
22 Sue Stewart

8 Irene Roche

101 — 31 Sylvia Gittins

9 Sue Cooper

3 Marian Hesketh
10 Linda Whittaker
14 Anne Wallworth
11 Karen Dunford
25 Janice Cobley
24 Elaine Sutton

34 Christine Leathley
33 Pamela Binns

16 Carole James
28 Judith Deakin
18 Kim Oneill

20 Joan Goldthorpe
35 Hilary Goorney
26 Fiona Geldard
27 Jane Blacklin
36 Susan Allen

37 Dawn Lock

Race 6 - Ladies over 55 — TEAM RESULTS

19 —
30 —

3 Sue Cooper
7 Janice Cobley

6 Sue Stewart
11 Sylvia Gittins

10 Sheila Marshall
12 Pamela Binns
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Pos Num

2 A2 OONOARWN -

A
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17

394
1296
396
2720
1351
1302
1278
542
392
1281
540
397
78
539
1288
527
84
1297
1621
1697
202
532
1633
2725
697
851
302
1794
1383
2729
808
311
1382
496
452
530
1796
369
640
1648
1271
690
1194
2735
623
365
353
1701
2737
534
75
694
1568
85
935
1300
57
1264
203
920
2740
1705
1295
571
713
2743
581
807
537
643
769
63
301
573
1262
366
841
66
489
250
349
531
72
491
770

James Douglas
James Tartt
Kevin Bell

Chris Fell
Alasdair Russell
Joe Vis

Matt Thompson
Jed Bartlett

John Mason
David Hamilton
Phil Waite

Harry Earl

Gethin Butler
Todd Oates
Richard Shearer
Bob Atkinson

Jon Green

Ben Johnson

Phil Robertson
Malc Eadie
Adam Sciacca
Pat Miller
Andrew Kauffman
Tom Roethenbough
Mark Saunders
Andrew Draper
John Wright

Jack Perry
Allister Goulding
Chris Smullen
Mo Manir-Jolley
Adam Weightman
Andy Howarth
Tim Pilkington
Graham Morris
Ray Jones

Mark Rogers

Alex Foster

Lee Barlow
Andrew Smith
Rob McGrath
Christopher Howie
Andrew Grenfell
Ryan Stevenson
Alex Rowe
Simon Ford
Mark Riches
Thomas Howarth
Andrew Crickmore
Simon Stanway
Alan Durney
Steve Young
$Stephen Nicholls
Steve Snape
Chris Balderson
David Gough
Kevin Hesketh
Neil Adshead
Ryan Sciacca
Colin Shuttleworth
Jeremy Gold
David Biddulph
Matthew Goddard
Ken Addison
Craig Burrow
Rick Bowker

John Shepherd
Paul Marshall
Bob Grant

Peter Gibson
Doug Fleming
John Griffiths
Trevor Uttley

Joe Swarbrick
Stephen McLean
Jonathan Hyde
Graham Webster
John Rainford
David Waddington
Richard Jones
Shaun Moran
David Parker
Steven Luff
Kevin Edwards
Garry Chadderton

Mid Lancs Cross Country League

at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012
Senior Men — PROVIS!ONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Name Cat/Pos Club

Border Harriers & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac
Border Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Kendal AAC

Southport Waterloo Ac

V40 1 Southport Waterloo Ac

Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

Border Harriers & Ac

V40 2 Southport Waterloo Ac

Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

u20 1
V40 3

Border Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac

Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

V40 4
V50 1

Southport Waterloo Ac

Preston Harriers & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac
Lancs University

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Chorley

u20 2
V40 5
u20 3
V40 6
Wigan & District H & Ac
Lancs University

Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancs University

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
V40 9 Wigan Phoenix

U20 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
V4010 Leigh Harriers & Ac

V4011 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4012 Accrington Road Runners

u20 4

V40 7
u20 5
V40 8

V50 2 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

V4013 Wigan & District H & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR

V4014 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
V4015 Southport Waterloo Ac
V4016 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
U20 7 Lancs University

V50 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

Astley & Tyldesley RR
V50 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
U20 8 Lancs University

V4017 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

V4018 Preston Harriers & Ac
Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
V4019 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Southport Waterloo Ac
V50 5 Preston Harriers & Ac
V50 6 Southport Waterloo Ac
U20 9 Chorley
V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4020 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V4021 Chorley
Southport Waterloo Ac
V50 8 Red Rose Road Runners
Helm Hill
V50 9 Southport Waterloo Ac
V4022 Red Rose Road Runners
V4023 Wigan Phoenix

Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V5010 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5011 Preston Harriers & Ac
V4024 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
V5012 Red Rose Road Runners
V5013 Southport Waterloo Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V60 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
V5014 Preston Harriers & Ac
V4025 Wigan & District H & Ac
Garstang
V5015 Astley & Tyldesley RR

V4026 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

V4027 Preston Harriers & Ac
V4028 Wigan & District H & Ac
V5016 Horwich R M | Harriers

Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

Barrow & Furness Striders Ac

Time

32:03
32:14
32:48
33:10
3344
34:06
34:11

34:16
34:45
34:47
34:55
34:56
35:06
35:08
35:31

35:35
35:43
35:46
35:59
36:22
36:30
36:34
36:44
37:10
37:13
37:37
37:38
37:43
37:45
37:53
37:57
37:58
38:05
38:09
38:11

38:13
38:13
38:16
38:33
38:35
38:40
38:44
38:47
38:48
38:53
39:12
39:16
39:16
39:17
39:24
39:24
39:25
39:31

39:33
39:43
39:55
39:59
40:00
40:04
40:05
40:12
40:14
40:18
40:26
40:29
40:30
40:32
40:39
40:41

40:42
40:44
40:53
40:57
40:59
41:00
41:03
41:06
41:.08
4111

41:12
41:14
41:22
41:27
41:30
41:40

17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

192
2752
1707
909
460
578
295
842
450
617
76
625
844
179
385
1279
1269
486
2758
579
1702
2759
1622
1110
367
487
456
627
618
54
1273
2761
586
1292
1284
359
680
1382
358
495
176
580
69
242
383
802
1259
83
1347
641
421
181
775
905
1694
1346
498
2770
1695
632
1696
241
843
634
185
1808
494
1109
574
55
1013
1277
371
2774
61
849
1821
747
368
1251
423
912
620
254
768
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Phil Iddon

Mike Harris

Andy Jackson
Peter Booth
Andy Heys

Philip Butler
Gary Johnston
Terry Hellings
Andrew Bush
John Collier

Neil McDonald
Richard Davies
Tony Croft

Paul Wareing
Kevin Hull

Paul Cain

Mike Cunningham
Andrew Eccles
Kevin Ashworth
Shane Cliffe
Jonathon Burgess
Ray Handley
Matt Hamer
Allan Hartley
Gary Stevens
Barry Abram
Paul Corrigan
Gary Moore

Alan Glasgow
Alan Appleby
Simon Tobin
Neil Worswick
Phil Darwen
Martin Sutton
Neil Silcock
Scott Christey
Pat Thomas
Andy Howarth
Terry Gardiner
Richard Noone
David Williams
Stu Cann
William Johnstone
Geoff Lyons
Peter Orr

Howard Waite
Matt Nelson
Stephen Mort
David Wright
Steve Myerscough
David Moynihan
Simon Townsend
Mark Swindell
David Scott

Fred Lynch

Peter Ackland
Stuart Holding
Derek Henry
Philip Davidson
Russell Mabbett
John Allen

Tony Pritchard
Colin Laidlaw
Garry Bamett
Paul Jackson
Mark Selby
Graham Millington
John Cookson
Phil Dean
Michael McLoughlin
Michael Leck
Mark Davies
James Duffy
Richard Tamlon
Michael Brown
Colin Nelson
Paul Bass

James Humphreys
Paul Beardsworth
Bill Hargreaves
Paul Fourie

M Thistlethwaite
John Bertenshaw
Chris Airey

Peter Ramsdale

V4029 Chorley
V4030 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4031 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers
V60 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
V4032 Red Rose Road Runners
V5017 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
V5018 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
V4033 Accrington Road Runners

V5019 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V4034 Preston Harriers & Ac

V5020 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V5021 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
V4035 Chorley
V5022 Border Harriers & Ac
V4036 Southport Waterloo Ac
V4037 Southport Waterloo Ac
V5023 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4038 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
V4039 Red Rose Road Runners
Chorley
V5024 Southport Waterloo Ac
Lancs University
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5025 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4040 Accrington Road Runners

V5026 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
V5027 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V60 3 Preston Harriers & Ac
V4041 Southport Waterloo Ac
V4042 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Southport Waterloo Ac
V404 3 Southport Waterloo Ac
V4044 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V60 4 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers
V4045 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4046 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4047 Wigan & District H & Ac
V5028 Chorley
V4048 Red Rose Road Runners
V4049 Preston Harriers & Ac
V5029 Garstang
V5030 Border Harriers & Ac
V5031 Wigan Phoenix
V5032 Southport Waterloo Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
V5033 Kendal AAC

Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V4050 Hyndburn Ac
V4051 Chorley
V4052 Horwich R M | Harriers
V60 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5034 Red Rose Road Runners
V5035 Kendal AAC
Wigan & District H & Ac
Wigan Phoenix
V5036 Red Rose Road Runners

V4053 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V5037 Red Rose Road Runners
V60 6 Garstang
V5038 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

V4054 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V4055 Chorley

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
V4056 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4057 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V5039 Red Rose Road Runners
V5040 Preston Harriers & Ac

V60 7 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

V4058 Southport Waterloo Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

V5041 Preston Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Chorley
Thornton
Astley & Tyldesley RR

V60 8 Southport Waterloo Ac

V4059 Hyndburn Ac

V60 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

V5042 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

Garstang
V504 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
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41:59
42:01

42:02
42:09
42:11

42:13
42:17
42:23
42:24
42:24
42:31

42:32
42:33
42:36
42:38
42:38
42:42
42:47
42:50
42:53
42:55
42:59
43:.06
43:09
43:10
43:11

43:24
43:25
43:26
43:30
43:33
43:40
43:46
44:00
44:.03
44:.07
44.07
44:.08
44:10
44:12
44:15
44:26
44:32
44:43
44:44
44:45
44:47
44:54
44:58
45:.08
4514
4517
45:19
45:23
4524
45:25
45:27
4528
45:29
45:32
45:33
45:34
4542
4543
4546
45:56
46:00
46:14
46:23
46:31

46:47
46:57
47:.02
47:.08
4711

47:14
47:21

47:24
47:27
47:32
47:39
47:44
47:50
47:53
47:58



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

922 Peter Browning
635 Mark Midgley
1659 Ken Lamb
1250 Stephen James
1688 Vincent Robinson
2779 Jim Donohoe
2780 Peter Bland
188 Marco Sciacca
1108 Paul Wilkinson
1274 Rob Cosgrove
62  Steven Jackson
1252 Geoff Caton

V5044 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

V4060 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V4061 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers
V6010 Southport Waterloo Ac
V5045 Wigan Phoenix

V5046 Accrington Road Runners
V6011 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4062 Chorley

V4063 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
V4064 Southport Waterloo Ac
V5047 Preston Harriers & Ac
V6012 Southport Waterloo Ac

183
184
185
186

2781 Alan Taylor

541 Peter Savage
765 Gordon Stone
1791 Alan Wilkinson

V5048

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

V6013 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

187
188
189

346 lan Hamilton
1686 John Hyde
682 Adrian Newnham

1 Southport Waterloo Ac

2 Barrow & Fumness Striders Ac
3 Border Harriers & Ac

4 Preston Harriers & Ac

5 Lancs University

6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

7 Wigan & District H & Ac

8 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘B’

9 Astley & Tyldesley RR

10 Chorley

11 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

12 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
13 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers

14 Red Rose Road Runners

15 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
16 Preston Hariers & Ac ‘B’
17 Southport Waterloo Ac ~ ‘C’
18 Wigan & District H & Ac ‘B’
19 Horwich R M | Harriers

20 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ‘B’
21 Red Rose Road Runners ‘B’
22 Astley & TyldesleyRR ‘B’
23 Chorley B

24 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘D’

Pos Num

397 Harry Earl

1621 Phil Robertson

202 Adam Sciacca
2725 Tom Roethenbough
1794 Jack Perry

311  Adam Weightman
2735 Ryan Stevenson
2737 Andrew Crickmore
203 Ryan Sciacca

©CONOARWN =

1 Lancs University

V6014 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5049 Red Rose Road Runners
V5050 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers

48:02
48:04
48:14
48:15
48:16
48:18
48:22
48:33
48:46
48:51

48:53
49:08
49:43
49:47
49:57
50:04
50:19
50:34
50:35

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

356 Dave Crowe

761 John Parker

362 Paul Basnett

633 Christopher Moss
2785 Paul PercivalSmith
164 Henry Minorczyk
2787 Dave Brooks

904 Richard Lawson
918 Stuart Hartley

484 Michael Dutton
165 Barry Chester

577 Gavin Beetham
171 Phil McCullaugh
572 Alan Howard

1662 Norman Greenwood
163 Tom Hilton

162 Mike Coppin

161 Eddie Murray

V4065 Astley & Tyldesley RR 50:47
V6015 Horwich R M | Harriers 50:55
V4066 Astley & Tyldesley RR 50:58
V4067 Wesham Road Runners & Ac  51:18
V5051 Kendal AAC 51:48
V6016 Chorley 51:50
V4068 Garstang 52:00
V6017 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 52:13
V5052 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:15
V5053 Wigan & District H & Ac 54:10
V6018 Chorley 54:18
V4069 Red Rose Road Runners 56:08
V5054 Chorley 56:43
V5055 Red Rose Road Runners 59:41
V6019 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 1:01:42
V6020 Chorley 1:08:48
V6021 Chorley 1:09:19
V6022 Chorley 1:12:15

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

58 — 2 James Tartt 6 Joe Vis 7
107 — 8 Jed Bartlett 11 Phil Waite 14
253 — 1 James Douglas 3 Kevin Bell 9
261 — 13 Gethin Butler 17 Jon Green 51
271 — 19  Phil Robertson 24 Tom Roethenbough 28
282 — 20 Malc Eadie 27 John Wright 32
285 — 23 Andrew Kauffman 30 Chris Smullen 34
354 — 41 Rob McGrath 55 David Gough 57
395 — 38 Alex Foster 46 Simon Ford 47
428 — 21 Adam Sciacca 58 Ryan Sciacca 61
442 — 26 Andrew Draper 48 Thomas Howarth 76
455 — 39 Lee Barlow 45 Alex Rowe 69
499 — 25 Mark Saunders 42 Christopher Howie 52
513 — 63 Ken Addison 66 John Shepherd 73
621 — 54 Chris Balderson 59 Colin Shuttleworth 88
627 — 77 John Rainford 82 Steven Luff 95
659 — 100 Paul Cain 101 Mike Cunningham 106
714 — 86 Mike Harris 102 Andrew Eccles 110
820 — 70 Doug Fleming 84 Garry Chadderton 137
877 — 113 Alan Glasgow 134 Steve Myerscough 144
893 — 126 Stu Cann 139 Fred Lynch 143
938 — 120 Scott Christey 123 Terry Gardiner 157
942 — 125 David Wiliams 136 Simon Townsend 149
984 — 131 Matt Nelson 156 Mark Davies 164

Matt Thompson

10

David Hamilton

15

Richard Shearer 18 Ben Johnson

Todd Oates 16 Bob Atkinson 22 Pat Miller 36 Ray Jones

John Mason 12 Harry Earl 99 Kevin Hull 129 Peter Orr

Alan Durney 53 Steve Snape 56 Kevin Hesketh 71 John Griffiths
Jack Perry 44 Ryan Stevenson 49 Andrew Crickmore 107 Matt Hamer
Adam Weightman 40 Andrew Smith 72 Trevor Uttley 91 Gary Johnston
Tim Pilkington 37 Mark Rogers 78 David Waddington 83 Kevin Edwards
Neil Adshead 62 Matthew Goddard 65 Rick Bowker 74 Stephen McLean
Mark Riches 75 Jonathan Hyde 80 Shaun Moran 109 Gary Stevens
David Biddulph 85 Phil Iddon 98 Paul Wareing 105 Jonathon Burgess
Graham Webster 92 Terry Hellings 97 Tony Croft 103 Kevin Ashworth
Peter Gibson 94 John Collier 96 Richard Davies 112 Gary Moore
Steve Young 87 Andy Jackson 121 Pat Thomas 172 KenLamb

Joe Swarbrick 90 Philip Butler 104 Shane Cliffe 117 Phil Darwen
Peter Booth 116 Neil Worswick 138 David Scott 166 M Thistlethwaite
Neil McDonald 114 Alan Appleby 127 Wiliam Johnstone 132 Stephen Mort
Ray Handley 115 Simon Tobin 118 Martin Sutton 119 Neil Silcock
Barry Abram 124 Richard Noone 141 Stuart Holding 151 Graham Millington
Mark Swindell 169 Peter Ramsdale 176 Peter Bland 184 Gordon Stone
Russell Mabbett 148 Garry Bamett 167 John Bertenshaw 171 Mark Midgley
Philip Davidson 145 John Allen 153 Phil Dean 187 John Hyde
James Duffy 163 Paul Beardsworth 186 lan Hamilton 189 Dave Crowe
Paul Jackson 161 Paul Bass 177 Marco Sciacca 194 Henry Minorczyk
Bill Hargreaves 173 Stephen James 179 Rob Cosgrove 181 Geoff Caton

Senior Men under 20

Name Cat/Pos Club

Border Harriers & Ac
Lancs University
Chorley

Lancs University
Lancs University

u20 1
u20 2
u20 3
u20 4
u20 5
U20 6
u20 7
U20 8
u20 9

Lancs University
Lancs University
Chorley

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

Time

34:56
35:59
36:30
37:10
37:43
37:58
38:48
39:17
40:04

Senior Men under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1M1 —

2 Phil Robertson

4 Tom Roethenbough 5 Jack Perry
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Mid Lancs Cross Country League
at Liverpool on Saturday 24th November 2012

Senior Men (Vets) over 40 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Southport Waterloo Ac 24 — 1 Matt Thompson 2 David Hamilton 4 Richard Shearer 17 Rob McGrath

2 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac 47 — 5 Bob Atkinson 7 Pat Miller 14 Ray Jones 21 Simon Stanway
3 Preston Harriers & Ac 83 — 3 Gethin Butler 22 Alan Durney 24 Kevin Hesketh 34 John Griffiths

4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 100 — 6 Malc Eadie 8 John Wright 35 Trevor Uttley 51 Gary Johnston
5 Wigan & District H & Ac 111 — 12 Tim Pilkington 15 Mark Rogers 40 David Waddington 44 Kevin Edwards
6 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 145 — 16 Lee Barlow 19 Alex Rowe 54 John Collier 56 Richard Davies
7 Red Rose Road Runners 146 — 29 Ken Addison 31 John Shepherd 36 Joe Swarbrick 50 Philip Butler

8 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘B’ 152 — 25 Neil Adshead 30 Rick Bowker 37 Stephen McLean 60 Paul Cain

9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 170 — 23 Chris Balderson 26 Colin Shuttleworth 49 Peter Booth 72 Neil Worswick
10 Preston Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 207 — 39 John Rainford 43 Steven Luff 55 Neil McDonald 70 Alan Appleby
11 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 210 — 38 Graham Webster 52 Terry Hellings 57 Tony Croft 63 Kevin Ashworth
12 Chorley 211 — 28 David Biddulph 46 Phil Iddon 58 Paul Wareing 79 David Wiliams
13 Astley & Tyldesley RR 212 — 20 Mark Riches 41 Shaun Moran 74 Scott Christey 77 Terry Gardiner
14 Wigan Phoenix 242 — 10 Mo Manir-Jolley 32 Paul Marshall 84 Howard Waite 116 Vincent Robinson
15 Accrington Road Runners 250 — 13 Graham Morris 53 Andrew Bush 67 Paul Corrigan 117 Jim Donohoe
16 Wigan & District H & Ac ‘B’ 253 — 47 Mike Harris 62 Andrew Eccles 66 Barry Abram 78 Richard Noone
17 Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers 255 — 18 Christopher Howie 48 Andy Jackson 75 Pat Thomas 114 Ken Lamb

18 Southport Waterloo Ac ~ ‘C’ 270 — 61 Mike Cunningham 65 Ray Handley 71 Simon Tobin 73 Neil Silcock

19 Horwich R M | Harriers 278 — 33 Doug Fleming 45 Garry Chadderton 89 Mark Swindell 111 Peter Ramsdale
20 Red Rose Road Runners ‘B’ 328 — 64 Shane Cliffe 80 Stu Cann 91 Fred Lynch 93 Philip Davidson
21 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ‘B’ 329 — 68 Gary Moore 69 Alan Glasgow 94 Russell Mabbett 98 Garry Barnett
22 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘D’ 412 — 85 Matt Nelson 105 Mark Davies 107 Bill Hargreaves 115 Stephen James
23 Preston Harriers & Ac ‘C 412 — 81 William Johnstone 103 Michael McLoughlin 106 Michael Brown 122 Steven Jackson
24 Chorley ‘B’ 440 — 88 Simon Townsend 99 Paul Jackson 119 Marco Sciacca 134 Henry Minorczyk
25 Clayton Le Moors Harriers ‘B’ 447 — 90 David Scott 109 M Thistlethwaite 112 Peter Browning 136 Richard Lawson
26 Red Rose Road Runners  ‘C’ 464 — 95 John Allen 102 Phil Dean 127 John Hyde 140 Gavin Beetham
27 Chorley ‘C 569 —139 Barry Chester 141 Phil McCullaugh 144 Tom Hilton 145 Mike Coppin

Senior Men (Vets) over 50 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Southport Waterloo Ac 28 — 6 Neil Adshead 9 Rick Bowker 13 Stephen MclLean
2 Preston Harriers & Ac 31 — 5 Kevin Hesketh 11 John Giriffiths 15 John Rainford

3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 46 — 3 Alex Rowe 21 John Collier 22 Richard Davies

4 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 57 — 14 Graham Webster 20 Terry Hellings 23 Tony Croft

5 Red Rose Road Runners 59 — 8 Ken Addison 12 Joe Swarbrick 39 Fred Lynch

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 63 — 7 Colin Shuttleworth 18 Peter Booth 38 David Scott

7 Horwich R M | Harriers 79 — 10 Doug Fleming 17 Garry Chadderton 52 Peter Ramsdale

8 Astley & Tyldesley RR 82 — 4 Mark Riches 16 Shaun Moran 62 lan Hamilton

9 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ‘B’ 108 — 28 Gary Moore 29 Alan Glasgow 51 John Bertenshaw
10 Southport Waterloo Ac ‘B’ 111 — 26 Ray Handley 36 Matt Nelson 49 Bill Hargreaves

11 Wigan & District H & Ac 122 — 25 Andrew Eccles 27 Barry Abram 70 Michael Dutton

12 Preston Harriers & Ac B’ 124 — 30 Alan Appleby 46 Michael McLoughlin 48 Michael Brown

13 Red Rose Road Runners ‘B’ 128 — 41 Philip Davidson 42 John Allen 45 Phil Dean

14 Kendal AAC 143 — 37 David Wright 40 Peter Ackland 66 Paul PercivalSmith
15 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 154 — 19 Gary Johnston 61 Alan Wilkinson 74 Norman Greenwood
16 Chorley 170 — 32 David Williams 67 Henry Minorczyk 71 Barry Chester

17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers ‘B’ 171 — 50 M Thistlethwaite 53 Peter Browning 68 Richard Lawson

18 Horwich R M | Harriers ‘B’ 182 — 57 Peter Bland 60 Gordon Stone 65 John Parker

19 Chorley ‘B’ 223 — 72 Phil McCullaugh 75 Tom Hilton 76 Mike Coppin

Senior Men (Vets) over 60 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 16 — 2 Peter Booth 5 David Scott 9 M Thistlethwaite
2 Southport Waterloo Ac 30 — 8 Bill Hargreaves 10 Stephen James 12 Geoff Caton
3 Chorley 54 — 16 Henry Minorczyk 18 Barry Chester 20 Tom Hilton
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